Bosnian war and the siege of Sarajevo. A woman's story set amongst the horror of what human beings can do
to one an other.

Angela M says

In the introduction to this book, the author tells us that during the siege of Sarajevo, during the war in
Bosnia, that “ten thousand six hundred Bosniaks – of whom 1,600 were children – lost their lives. ”Yes, I
knew about these horrible events, but I’m embarrassed to say that I didn’t know more about the specifics. I

did a little research on my own and also discovered that during the Bosnian War, “Of a population of around